

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4576/2007

CHANDRAPPA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLIKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased  
R.No.10 on record)(With office report )

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on  
record the Legal Representatives of deceased  
Respondent No.10 is allowed.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master