

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4576/2007

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 10/01/2007 in RP No.295/2006 in RFA No.386/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CHANDRAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLIKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Nandeesh Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners has neither taken steps to serve unserved respondents nor he paid the fine amount of Rs.500/-. He prays for grant of further time to do the needful.

Learned counsel for the respondents opposed granting of further time to the counsel for the petitioners.

In view of the above, let the matter be placed before the regular Bench for necessary orders.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER