

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 4008/2012

CHANDRAPPA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MALLIKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he has
filed an application for withdrawal of the appeal but the same
is still defective. Defects be cured within two weeks.

List again on 18.9.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.08.24
11:17:22 IST
Reason: