

LISTED ON 05.10.2015  
COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 15

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for seeking permission to withdraw the appeal)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4008 OF 2012

Chandrappa & Ors.

...APPELLANTS

Versus

Mallika & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeals against the Judgment and Order dated 10.1.2007 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in RFA NO. 386/2001 and R.P No. 295/2006.

There are respondent nos. 1-9 and 10(a)-(h) in the matter. Respondent nos 1 to 9 are represented through Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Advocate and respondent nos. 10(a)-(h) are represented through Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate.

It is submitted that Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, counsel for respondent nos. 1-9 have filed statement of case but counsel for appellant and respondent nos. 10(a)-(h) have not filed statement of case, so far and stipulated time has already expired.

It is further submitted that Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Counsel for the appellant has filed an application for withdrawl of appeal and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 2 and placed along with appeal paper books.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this 30<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: 1 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate  
2. Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Advocate  
3. Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR