

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Interlocutory Application No. 2/2015
in
Civil Appeal No. 4008/2012

CHANDRAPPA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MALLIKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date : 05/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeri, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

For 1o(a)-(h)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, A.O.R.

For Rr 1-9

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application is allowed and the Civil Appeal is
dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed
order.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2015.10.08
10:09:23 IST
Reason:

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE.]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4008 OF 2012

CHANDRAPPA & ORS.

.....

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MALLIKA & ORS.

.....

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Application seeking withdrawal of appeal has been filed by the counsel for the appellants in view of out of Court settlement arrived at between the parties.

Application is allowed and the Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

.....J
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 05, 2015.